

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

March 23, 2000

*00 MAR 24 A6:23

O ADUL

Ms. Deborah Katz, President Citizens Awareness Network P. O. Box 83 Shelburne Falls, MA 01370

SERVED MAR 2 4 2000

Mr. Paul Gunter Reactor Watchdog Project Nuclear Information and Resource Service 1424 16th Street, 4th Floor, NW Washington, DC 20036

Re:

Director's Decision (DD-00-01) Millstone Nuclear Power Station Docket Nos. 50-245/336/423 (2.206)

Dear Ms. Katz and Mr. Gunter:

This is to inform you that the time provided by NRC regulation within which the Commission may act to review the Director's Decision (DD-00-01) has expired. The Commission has declined any review. Accordingly, the decision became final agency action on March 13, 2000.

Sincerely,

Annette L. Vietti-Cook

cc: Service List

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
NORTHEAST UTILITIES)	Docket Nos. 50-245/336/423 (2.206)
(Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Units 1, 2, and 3))	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing SECY LETTER TO DEBORAH KATZ AND PAUL GUNTER RE DD-00-01 have been served upon the following persons by U.S. mail, first class, except as otherwise noted and in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR Sec. 2.712.

Lawrence J. Chandler, Esq.
Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop - O-15 D21
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Lillian M. Cuoco, Esq. Senior Nuclear Counsel Northeast Utilities Service Co. P.O. Box 270 Hartford, CT 06141-0270

Samuel J. Collins, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Mail Stop - O-5 E7 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Ramachandran Subbaratnam
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Mail Stop - O-8 G9
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Deborah Katz, President Citizens Awareness Network P.O. Box 83 Shelburne Falls, MA 01370

Paul Gunter Reactor Watchdog Project Nuclear Information and Resource Service 1424 16th Street, NW, 4th Floor Washington, DC 20036

Mohan C. Thadani Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Mail Stop - O-8 B1 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Office of the Secretary of the Commission

Dated at Rockville, Maryland, this 24th day of March 2000